Dosers Product & Services Catalog
D O S E R S  |  S Y S T E M  D E S I G N  |  M A N U FA C T U R I N G  |  T R A I N I N G  |  I N S TA L L AT I O N  |  C O N S U LT I N G
Liquid Nitrogen Dosing
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
About Chart Dosers				    3
What is LN2 Dosing?				    4-5

and Designers.
* MAWP = Maximum Allowable Working Pressure  		  ** Dependent upon overall pipe design.
Smart Numbering System MVIP Pro™ and MVIP Select™
Ordering Chart MVIP Pro™ and MVIP Select™ Vacuum Insulated Pipe modules is simple with Chart’s smart numbering system. Smart model
numbering allows for more integrated options. It also lets you be sure you have selected the options you want.
Each segment of the Smart Model Number refers to one attribute of the module, as shown below, including Pro or Select, the inner pipe size,
the type of module, the effective length, the end terminations, the transition location, the outer construction, and the certifications.
The template below shows the option choices within each attribute. Visit MVIPpro.com for additional information.
Product
Inner
Pipe Size
Transition
Location/
End3
Outer
Construction
Module
Type
End1
Termination
End2
Termination
Effective
Length Options
        –         –         –             –              –              –              –         –
MVIP Product
(select one)
PR = Pro
SE = Select
Module Type
PR = Plain Pipe Rigid
PF = Plain Pipe Flex
FE = Fixed Elbow
LE = Long Elbow
FT = Female Branch T
MT = Male Branch T
GT = Gas Trap
VY = Valve Y
VT = Valve T
CV = Cryovent
AD = Adapter
TK = Tee Kit
EK = Elbow Kit
SK = Straight Kit
Inner
Pipe Size
08 = ½"
10 = 5 8”
16 = 1"
20 = 1¼”
24 = 1½"
32 = 2"
Effective
Length
XXX.X = in.
XXXXX = mm
NOTAP = Not
Applicable
End Terminations &
Transition Location /
End3 (Tee Modules only)
MBXX = Male Bayonet
FBXX = Female Bayonet
BWXX = Butt Weld
MPXX = Male Pipe Thread
FPXX = Female Pipe Thread
NONE = None
XX
08 = ½"(1)
10 = 5 8"(2)
16 = 1"(1)
20 = 1¼"(2)
24 = 1½"(1)

C-Flex hoses are available in standard or custom lengths up to 60 feet.
C-Flex Technical Specifications
Smart Numbering System C-Flex
C-Flex Vacuum Insulated Transfer Hoses
Materials Stainless Steel 300
Controller Dimensions 14"H x 6.5"D x 2.5"W (356 mm H x 165 mm D x 64 mm W)
Number of Outlets 2 to 10 (even increments) - 20 Size
Capacity/Operational Volume 2 & 4 outlets: 4.63 gallons (17.53 liters)
6, 8, & 10 outlets: 12.19 gallons (46.14 liters)
Weight Empty Condition: 60 - 85 lbs (27.2 - 38.6 kg)
Full Condition: 100 - 163 lbs (45.4 - 73.9 kg)
System Utilities Electricity: 110 - 220VAC, 50 - 60Hz
Gaseous Nitrogen:
Minimum 50 psi (3.45 bar), maximum 100 psi (6.89 bar)
Liquid Nitrogen:
Maximum 125 psi (8.62 bar); 80 psi (5.52 bar) optimal
Certifications NEMA 4X, CE
Options Custom sizes, ASME coded pressure vessels, backpressure
regulator (10 psi/0.7 bar max)
Phase Separator Technical Specifications
• Flange
• Custom
MVIP Select Flex Technical Information
Outlet - 20
Vent - 20 Inlet - 10
Overall
Length
Outer
Wrap
End1
Termination
End2
Termination
                               –              –
S = Spiral
B = Braided
XX = ft
Inner Flex
Diameter
04 = ¼"
06 = 3 8"
08 = ½"
/
8SE = ½" SAE 45 Female Flare
4PT = ¼" MPT
6PT = 3 8" MPT
8PT = ½" MPT
8T = ½" Smooth Tube
10PT = 5 8" MPT
20PT = 1¼" MPT
NONE = NONE
/
/
Inner Flex Diameter: ¼ in.
Standard Length: 10 ft.
Outer Wrap: Spiral
End1 Fitting: 45° Flare
End2 Fitting: 625 Bayonet
                          @ elbow
123 Style Options:
Overall Length: Varied
End Fittings: Varied
123 Vacuum Insulated Transfer Hoses
18
S E R V I C E  &  S U P P O R T
Single-Source Accountability
Chart Inc.
161 Baypointe Parkway
San Jose, CA 95134